OP \$40.00 2896625

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANADIGICS, INC.		07/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	II-VI OptoElectronic Devices, Inc.	
Street Address:	141 Mount Bethel Road	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07059	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2896625	ANADIGICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: EFILING@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1:2040 MAIN ST., 14TH FLOORAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Lee Yamato
SIGNATURE:	/lori lee yamato/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-05-30 --2016-07-29 DE SOS Certificate of Amendment - Anadigics Inc. Name Change

SKYWTM.000GEN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0522 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:55 AM 07/29/2016
FILED 11:55 AM 07/29/2016
SR 20165140341 - File Number 2033617

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ANADIGICS, INC.

ANADIGICS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Paragraph First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

1. The name of the Corporation is II-VI OptoElectronic Devices, Inc.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 20th day of July, 2016.

ANADIGICS, INC.

Richard Stevenson, Vice President

80946730.13

REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 06/27/2017